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N=1503

QUESTION 1 ALREADY RELEASED

NO QUESTION 2

ASK FORM 1 ONLY [N=762]:

Q.3F1 Do you approve or disapprove of the job the Democratic leaders in Congress are doing? [IF DK ENTER
AS DK. IF DEPENDS PROBE ONCE WITH: Overall do you approve or disapprove of the job the
Democratic leaders in Congress are doing? IF STILL DEPENDS ENTER AS DK]

Approve Disapprove Don’t know

June, 2007 34 49 17=100
April, 2007 36 43 21=100
March, 2007* 37 42 21=100
February, 2007 41 36 23=100
Mid-January, 2007 39 34 27=100
Early October, 2006 35 53 12=100
June, 2006 32 50 18=100
March, 2006 34 46 20=100
January, 2006 34 48 18=100
Early November, 2005 36 44 20=100
Early October, 2005 32 48 20=100
Mid-September, 2005 36 45 19=100
Mid-May, 2005 39 41 20=100
Mid-March, 2005 37 44 19=100
Early February, 2004 38 42 20=100
June, 2002 47 36 17=100
May, 2002 42 37 21=100
February, 2002 49 30 21=100
Early September, 2001 49 30 21=100
June, 2001 50 28 22=100

ASK FORM 2 ONLY [N=741]:
Q.4F2 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as Speaker of the House?

April 2007
36 Approve 35
33 Disapprove 30
31 Don't know/Refused 35
100 100

NO QUESTIONS 5-9
QUESTIONS 10-13 ALREADY RELEASED

NO QUESTIONS 14-17

1 In March 2007 the question was worded: “Do you approve or disapprove of the policies and proposals of the Democratic
leaders in Congress?”
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Q.18 Do you think Democratic leaders in Congress are going too far or not far enough in challenging George W.
Bush’s policies in Iraq, or are they handling this about right?

March 2007
22 Too far 23
41 Not far enough 40
25 About right 30
12 Don’t know/Refused Na
100 100

QUESTIONS 19-32 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
NO QUESTIONS 33-37

On a different subject...
Q.38  How much, if anything, have you read or heard about the bill currently before Congress that addresses
illegal immigration? [READ]

31 A lot

52 A little

16 Nothing at all

1 Don’t know/Refused [DO NOT READ - VOL..]
100

IF‘ALOT OR‘ALITTLE’ (1,2 IN Q.38) ASK [N=1290]:
Q.39  From what you’ve read or heard, do you favor or oppose this bill being passed into law?

33 Favor

41 Oppose

26 Don’t know/Refused
100

ASK FORM 1 ONLY [N=762]:

Q.40F1 Thinking about immigrants who are currently living in the U.S. illegally... Do you favor or oppose
providing amnesty to illegal immigrants currently in the country if they pass background checks, pay fines
and have jobs?

54 Favor

39 Oppose

Na Don’t know/Refused
100

ASK FORM 2 ONLY [N=741]:

Q.41F2 Thinking about immigrants who are currently living in the U.S. illegally... Do you favor or oppose
providing a way for illegal immigrants currently in the country to gain legal citizenship if they pass
background checks, pay fines and have jobs?

63 Favor

30 Oppose

e Don’t know/Refused
100
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ASK ALL:

Q.42

Q.43

Which of the following actions do you think would be MOST effective in reducing the number of illegal
immigrants who come to the U.S. across the Mexican border [READ AND RANDOMIZE]

March
2006
25 Increasing the number of border patrol agents 33
7 Building more fences on the border, OR 9
55 Increasing the penalties on employers who hire illegal immigrants 49
13 Don’t know/Refused [DO NOT READ - VOL..] 9
100 100

Regardless of your views on the current legislation before Congress, do you think it is essential that the
President and Congress revise immigration laws THIS YEAR, is it something they need to do in the next
few years, or do the immigration laws not need changing?

50 Essential this year

37 Need to do in the next few years
7 Laws don’t need changing

6 Don’t know/Refused

100

IF LAWS NEED CHANGING (1,2 IN Q.43) ASK [N=1311]:

Q.44

What is your biggest concern about illegal immigration? Is it that... [READ AND RANDOMIZE]?

March

2006
34 It hurts American jobs, 31
10 It hurts American customs and its way of life, 11
20 It increases the danger of terrorism, OR 27
14 It contributes to crime 16
15 Other [DO NOT READ - VOL.] 11
Na Don’t know/Refused [DO NOT READ - VOL.] 4
100 100

NO QUESTIONS 45-53

ASK ALL:
Q.54  How much, if anything, have you read or heard about ethnic violence in the Darfur region of Sudan?
[READ]
22 A lot
47 A little
29 Nothing at all
2 Don’t know/Refused [DO NOT READ - VOL.]
100
2 Based on those who said illegal immigration is a bigger problem for the United States than legal immigration.
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ASK FORM 1 ONLY [N=762]:
Q.55F1 Do you think the United States has a responsibility to do something about the ethnic genocide in Darfur, or
doesn’t the United States have this responsibility?

Kosovo Bosnia

Dec March  June

2006 1999°  1995*
49 U.S. has responsibility 51 47 30
34 Doesn’t have responsibility 36 46 64
17 Don’t know/Refused 13 7 6
100 100 100 100

ASK FORM 2 ONLY [N=741]:
Q.56F2 Would you favor or oppose the use of U.S. troops in Darfur as part of a multinational force to help end the
ethnic genocide there?

Dec

2006
45 Favor 53
37 Oppose 38
18 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.) 9
100 100

ASK ALL:
Turning to the subject of Iraq ...
Q.57 Do you think the U.S. made the right decision or the wrong decision in using military force against Irag?

Right Wrong

decision decision DK/ Ref
June, 2007 40 51 9=100
April, 2007 45 47 8=100
March, 2007 43 49 8=100
February, 2007 40 54 6=100
Mid-January, 2007 40 51 9=100
Early January, 2007 40 53 7=100
December, 2006 42 51 7=100
Mid-November, 2006 41 51 8=100
Late October, 2006 43 47 10=100
Early October, 2006 45 47 8=100
Early September, 2006 49 43 8=100
August, 2006 45 46 9=100
July, 2006 44 50 6=100
June, 2006 49 44 7=100
April, 2006 47 46 7=100
March, 2006 45 49 6=100
February, 2006 51 44 5=100
January, 2006 45 47 8=100
December, 2005 47 48 5=100
3 In March 1999 this question was listed as: “Do you think the United States has a responsibility to do something about the

fighting between ethnic groups in Kosovo, a province of Serbia, or doesn’t the United States have this responsibility?”

4 In June 1995 this question was listed as: “Do you think the United States has a responsibility to do something about the
fighting between the Serbs and Bosnians in what used to be Yugoslavia, or doesn't the United States have this
responsibility?”
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Q.57 CONTINUED...
Right Wrong
decision decision DK/ Ref

Late October, 2005 48 45 7=100
Early October, 2005 44 50 6=100
Mid-September, 2005 49 44 7=100
July, 2005 49 44 7=100
June, 2005 47 45 8=100
February, 2005 47 47 6=100
January, 2005 51 44 5=100
December, 2004 49 44 7=100
November, 2004 (RVSs) 48 41 11=100
Mid-October, 2004 46 42 12=100
Early October, 2004 50 39 11=100
Early September, 2004 53 39 8=100
August, 2004 53 41 6=100
July, 2004 52 43 5=100
June, 2004 55 38 7=100
May, 2004 51 42 7=100
Late April, 2004 54 37 9=100
Early April, 2004 57 35 8=100
Mid-March, 2004 55 39 6=100
Late February, 2004 60 32 8=100
Early February, 2004 56 39 5=100
Mid-January, 2004 65 30 5=100
Early January, 2004 62 28 10=100
December, 2003 67 26 7=100
October, 2003 60 33 7=100
September, 2003 63 31 6=100
August, 2003 63 30 7=100
Early July, 2003 67 24 9=100
May, 2003 74 20 6=100
April 10-16, 2003 74 19 7=100
April 8-9, 2003 74 19 7=100
April 2-7, 2003 72 20 8=100
March 28-April 1, 2003 69 25 6=100
March 25-27, 2003 74 21 5=100
March 23-24, 2003 74 21 5=100
March 20-22, 2003 71 22 7=100
Late January, 1991 77 15 8=100

Q.58  How well is the U.S. military effort in Iraq going? [READ IN ORDER]

Very Fairly Not too Not at all

well well well well DK/ Ref
June, 2007 7 27 33 28 5=100
April, 2007 7 31 34 25 3=100
March, 2007 10 30 32 24 4=100
February, 2007 5 25 38 29 3=100
Mid-January, 2007 7 28 32 30 3=100
December, 2006 4 28 37 27 4=100
Mid-November, 2006 6 26 34 30 4=100
Late October, 2006 5 30 34 25 6=100
Early October, 2006 8 29 33 25 5=100
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Q.58 CONTINUED...
Very Fairly Not too Not at all

well well well well DK/ Ref
Early September, 2006 8 39 28 20 5=100
August, 2006 8 33 32 23 4=100
June, 2006 16 37 25 18 4=100
April, 2006 13 34 29 21 3=100
March, 2006 9 34 30 21 6=100
December, 2005 14 37 29 17 3=100
Early October, 2005 9 35 31 22 3=100
Mid-September, 2005 12 41 26 18 3=100
July, 2005 14 38 27 17 4=100
June, 2005 9 41 27 19 4=100
February, 2005 14 40 25 17 4=100
January, 2005 9 39 29 20 3=100
December, 2004 10 40 28 18 4=100
Mid-October, 2004 13 38 26 17 6=100
Early September, 2004 12 40 26 18 4=100
August, 2004 12 41 28 16 3=100
July, 2004 13 42 26 16 3=100
June, 2004 16 41 25 14 4=100
May, 2004 10 36 32 19 3=100
Late April, 2004 12 43 26 15 4=100
Early April, 2004 14 43 26 13 4=100
Mid-March, 2004 16 45 26 11 2=100
Early February, 2004 17 46 23 11 3=100
Mid-January, 2004 22 51 18 6 3=100
Early January, 2004 23 47 18 7 5=100
December, 2003 28 47 16 6 3=100
October, 2003 16 44 25 11 4=100
September, 2003 15 47 26 9 3=100
August, 2003 19 43 24 11 3=100
Early July, 2003 23 52 16 5 4=100
April 10-16, 2003 61 32 3 1 3=100
April 8-9, 2003 60 32 3 3 2=100
April 2-7, 2003 55 37 3 2 3=100
March 25-April 1, 2003 39 46 8 2 5=100
March 23-24, 2003 45 41 6 2 6=100
March 20-22, 2003 65 25 2 1 7=100

Q.59 Do you think the U.S. should keep military troops in Irag until the situation has stabilized, or do you think
the U.S. should bring its troops home as soon as possible?

Keep troops  Bring troops

in Iraq home DK/ Ref
June, 2007 39 56 5=100
April, 2007 41 53 6=100
March, 2007 43 52 5=100
February, 2007 42 53 5=100
Mid-January, 2007 46 48 6=100
Early January, 2007 41 53 6=100
December, 2006 44 50 6=100
Mid-November, 2006 46 48 6=100
Late October, 2006 46 47 7=100
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Q.59 CONTINUED...

Keep troops  Bring troops

in Irag home DK/ Ref
Early October, 2006 47 47 6=100
Early September, 2006 47 47 6=100
August, 2006 48 46 6=100
June, 2006 50 45 5=100
April, 2006 48 48 4=100
March, 2006 44 50 6=100
February, 2006 50 46 4=100
January, 2006 48 48 4=100
December, 2005 49 46 5=100
Early October, 2005 47 48 5=100
Mid-September, 2005 51 45 4=100
July, 2005 52 43 5=100
June, 2005 50 46 4=100
February, 2005 55 42 3=100
January, 2005 54 41 5=100
December, 2004 56 40 4=100
Mid-October, 2004 57 36 7=100
Early September, 2004 54 40 6=100
August, 2004 54 42 4=100
July, 2004 53 43 4=100
June, 2004° 51 44 5=100
May, 2004 53 42 5=100
Late April, 2004 53 40 7=100
Early April, 2004 50 44 6=100
Early January, 2004 63 32 5=100
October, 2003 58 39 3=100
September, 2003 64 32 4=100

IF “KEEP TROOPS IN IRAQ” (1 IN Q.59) ASK:

Q.60

39%

Do you think more troops are needed in Iraqg right now, or do you think there are already enough troops
there to do the job?
Mid- Mid- Early Early
April March Feb Jan Dec Nov Aug April Oct July June Jan Oct Sept
2007 2007 2007 2007 2006 2006 2006 2006 2005 2005 2004 2004 2003 2003

More troops needed 17 21 21 25 17 17 15 13 13 16 18 29 32 34
Have enough there to do the job 15 15 14 14 20 20 24 27 26 27 23 26 21 25
Reduce number of troops (VOL.) 0 * ok ok ok ok k0 * ok Kk Kk %
Don't know/Refused 9 7 7 7 7 9 9 8 8 9 10 8 5 5

41% 43% 42% 46% 44% 46% 48% 48% 47% 52% 51% 63% 58% 64%

5 In June 2004 and earlier, the question was worded: “Do you think the U.S. should keep military troops in Iraq until a stable
government is established there, or do you think the U.S. should bring its troops home as soon as possible?”
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IF “BRING TROOPS HOME” (2 IN Q.59) ASK:

Q.61  Should the U.S. remove all troops from Iraq immediately, or should the withdrawal of troops be gradual
over the next year or two?
Mid- Mid-
April MarchFeb Jan Dec Nov Aug April Jan Dec
2007 2007 2007 2007 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2005
20  Remove all troops immediately v 18 16 16 18 16 15 18 14 17
35  Gradual withdrawal over the nextyrortwo 34 33 35 30 32 31 30 29 32 28
1 Don’t know/Refused 2 1 2 2 *= 1 1 1 2 1
56% 53% 52% 53% 48% 50% 48% 46% 48% 48% 46%
ASK ALL:
Q.62  Inthe long run, do you think the war in Iraq has increased the chances of terrorist attacks in the U.S.,
lessened the chances, or has it made no difference?
Early Early
April Oct July Mid-Oct Sept  Nov
2006 2005 2005 2004 2004 2002°
41 Increased 37 41 45 36 34 45
23 Lessened 27 25 22 32 32 18
32 No difference 33 32 30 28 31 30
4 Don’t know/Refused 3 2 3 4 3 7
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Q.63 Do you think the U.S. should or should not set a timetable for when troops will be withdrawn from Irag?
Should Should (VOL)
seta not set Should DK/
timetable  timetable getoutnow Refused
June, 2007 58 35 2 5=100
April, 2007 56 38 1 5=100
March, 2007 55 38 1 6=100
Mid-January, 2007 59 35 1 5=100
December, 2006 58 34 2 6=100
Mid-November, 2006 56 36 1 7=100
Late October, 2006 54 37 2 7=100
Early October, 2006 53 39 2 6=100
Early September, 2006 47 45 1 7=100
August, 2006 52 41 1 6=100
June, 2006 52 42 2 4=100
April, 2006 53 40 2 5=100
March, 2006 55 39 1 5=100
January, 2006 50 42 2 6=100
December, 2005 56 38 1 5=100
Early October, 2005 52 43 1 4=100
Mid-September, 2005 57 37 1 5=100
July, 2005 49 45 * 6=100
6 The question from the November 2002 Global Attitudes survey was worded: “In the long run, do you think a war with Irag

to end Saddam Hussein’s rule is likely to increase the chances of terrorist attacks in the U.S., lessen the chances, or will it

make no difference?”
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Q.64 As | read a few specific things about Iraq, tell me if you think we are making progress or losing ground
in each area. First, are we making progress or losing ground in [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE;
OBSERVE FORM SPLITS]? How about [NEXT ITEM]? [IF NECESSARY': Do you think we are
making progress or losing ground in this area?]

(VOL)
Making Losing No DK/
ASK ITEMS a THRU d OF FORM 1 ONLY [N=762]: progress ground change Ref
a.F1 Training Iraqi security forces so they
can replace U.S. troops 42 36 2 20=100
February, 2007 51 34 2 13=100
November, 2006 48 37 1 14=100
August, 2006 58 26 2 14=100
June, 2006 61 28 2 9=100
April, 2006 55 30 1 14=100
March, 2006 56 30 1 13=100
January, 2006 65 22 1 12=100
December, 2005 61 27 1 11=100
b.F1 Reducing the number of civilian casualties there 21 65 2 12=100
February, 2007 20 66 2 12=100
November, 2006 20 67 2 11=100
August, 2006 25 58 3 14=100
June, 2006 29 56 3 12=100
April, 2006 28 56 3 13=100
March, 2006 27 56 3 14=100
January, 2006 32 54 3 11=100
December, 2005 35 53 3 9=100
c.F1 Preventing terrorists from using Iraq as a base
for attacks against the U.S. and its allies 38 46 3 13=100
February, 2007 43 43 3 11=100
November, 2006 39 49 2 10=100
August, 2006 45 40 2 13=100
June, 2006 49 39 2 10=100
April, 2006 44 43 3 10=100
March, 2006 42 44 2 12=100
January, 2006 52 33 2 13=100
December, 2005 48 41 2 9=100
d.F1 Establishing democracy in Iraq 39 47 3 11=100
February, 2007 40 47 3 10=100
November, 2006 43 42 2 13=100
August, 2006 47 39 3 11=100
June, 2006 55 35 2 8=100
April, 2006 51 38 3 8=100
March, 2006 50 38 2 10=100
January, 2006 62 26 2 10=100
December, 2005 58 32 2 8=100
ASK ITEMS e THRU g OF FORM 2 ONLY [N=741]:
e.F2 Defeating the insurgents militarily 32 50 3 15=100
February, 2007 30 55 3 12=100
November, 2006 34 52 2 12=100
August, 2006 41 45 3 11=100
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Q.64 CONTINUED... (VOL)
Making Losing No DK/
progress ground change Ref

June, 2006 48 36 2  14=100
April, 2006 40 46 2 12=100
March, 2006 36 51 1 12=100
January, 2006 46 38 3 13=100
December, 2005 44 41 3 12=100
f.F2  Preventing a civil war between various
religious and ethnic groups 24 60 3 13=100
February, 2007 18 68 4 10=100
November, 2006 22 65 2 11=100
August, 2006 22 63 4 11=100
June, 2006 32 50 4 14=100
April, 2006 26 59 3 12=100
March, 2006 24 66 2 8=100
January, 2006 34 48 4 14=100
December, 2005 36 49 3 12=100
g.F2 Rebuilding roads, power plants and
other services in Iraq 36 39 1 24=100
February, 2007 40 36 2 22=100
November, 2006 43 36 1 20=100
August, 2006 46 34 1 19=100
June, 2006 52 23 1 24=100
April, 2006 55 26 1 18=100
March, 2006 53 29 1 17=100
January, 2006 59 22 1 18=100
ASK ALL:
Q.65  Which concerns you more... [READ AND ROTATE]
That the U.S. will That the U.S. will wait
leave Iraq before a stable  too long to withdraw  (VOL) DK/
democracy is in place its troops from Irag  Neither  Ref
June, 2007 31 58 3 8=100
February, 2007 35 55 2 8=100
Mid-November, 2006 33 55 3 9=100
March, 2006 30 61 3 6=100
Early October, 2005 32 55 4 9=100
July, 2005 34 50 9 7=100
Early April, 2004 36 52 2 10=100
Mid-January, 2004 41 48 5 6=100

Q.66 Do you think efforts to set a timetable for when troops will be withdrawn from Irag does more to HURT the
morale of U.S. troops, HELP the morale of U.S. troops, or doesn’t have an effect either way?

32 Hurts morale

31 Helps morale

27 No effect

2 Mixed/Depends (VOL.)

8 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.)
100
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ASK ALL:

PARTY In politics TODAY, do you consider yourself a Republican, Democrat, or Independent?

IF ANSWERED 3, 4,5 OR 9 IN PARTY, ASK:
As of today do you lean more to the Republican Party or more to the Democratic Party?

PARTYLN

June, 2007

April, 2007

March, 2007
February, 2007
Mid-January, 2007
Early-January, 2007
December, 2006

(VOL.) (VvOL))
No Other

Mid-November, 2006 25

Late October, 2006
Early October, 2006

Early September, 2006 30

August, 2006
July, 2006

June, 2006
April, 2006
Early April, 2006
March, 2006
February, 2006
January, 2006

Yearly Totals
2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2001 Post-Sept 11
2001 Pre-Sept 11
2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992
1991
1990
1989
1987

Republican Democrat Independent Preference Party
25 34 32 6 *
25 28 40 5 *
25 36 33 3 *
25 34 34 4 *
24 35 34 3 *
23 31 39 4 *
25 35 32 5 *

36 32 4 *
26 32 33 5 1
27 34 33 3 *
34 30 3 *
30 33 30 4 *
29 33 31 4 1
29 34 31 4 *
29 32 30 5 *
29 32 33 3 *
28 34 30 4 *
30 33 31 3 *
28 32 32 5 *
27.6 32.8 30.3 5.0 A4
29.2 32.8 30.3 45 3
29.5 33.1 30.0 4.0 A4
29.8 31.4 31.2 4.7 5
30.3 31.2 30.1 5.1 7
29.2 33.6 28.9 5.1 5
30.9 31.8 27.9 5.2 .6
28.2 34.6 29.5 5.0 5
27.5 32.5 29.5 5.9 5
26.6 335 33.7 3.9 5
27.5 33.2 31.9 4.6 A4
28.2 33.3 31.9 4.0 A4
29.2 32.7 33.0 5.2=100
314 29.7 334 5.4=100
29.8 31.8 33.8 4.6=100
27.4 33.8 34.0 4.8=100
No Preference/
Republican Democrat Independent Other/DK
27.7 32.7 35.7 3.9=100
30.9 31.4 33.2 4.5=100
31.0 33.1 29.1 6.8=100
33 33 34=100
26 35 39=100
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DK/
Ref
3=100
2=100
3=100
3=100
4=100
3=100
3=100
3=100
3=100
3=100
3=100
3=100
2=100
2=100
4=100
3=100
4=100
3=100
3=100

3.9=100
2.8=100
3.0=100
2.5=100
2.7=100
2.7=100
3.6=100
2.1=100
4.0=100
1.9=100
2.4=100
2.3=100

Lean
Rep
10
13
12
10
12
12
11
9
10
12
10
12
11
11
10
12
11
11
10

10.2
10.2
11.8
12.1
12.6
11.7
11.7
11.7
11.6
13.0
11.8
12.3
12.7
14.4
14.3
11.8

Lean
Rep
13.8
14.6
12.4

Lean
Dem
17
17
16
18
18
18
17
18
16
15
14
14
14
16
14
16
15
16
15

14.5
14.9
13.6
13.0
11.6
114
9.4
12.5
11.6
14.5
135
13.8
15.6
12.9
12.6
14.7

Lean
Dem
15.8
10.8
11.3



IF ANSWERED 1 IN PARTY, ASK:
PARTYSTR Do you consider yourself a STRONG Republican or NOT a strong Republican?

Not Strong/
Strong Don’t Know
June, 2007 13 12=25%
April, 2007 14 11=25%
January, 2007 12 11=23%
Mid-November, 2006 14 11=25%
Late-October, 2006 14 12=26%
Early-October, 2006 15 12=27%
September, 2006 17 13=30%
December, 2005 16 13=29%
December, 2004 18 13=31%
July, 2004 17 12=29%
August, 2003 14 13=27%
September, 2000 14 13=27%
Late-September, 1999 10 14=24%
August, 1999 11 14=25%
November, 1997 11 14=25%
October, 1995 11 19=30%
April, 1995 15 15=30%
October, 1994 16 15=31%
July, 1994 13 16=29%
June, 1992 11 17=28%
May, 1990 13 15=28%
February, 1989 15 16=31%
May, 1988 13 15=28%
January, 1988 12 15=27%
May, 1987 11 14=25%

IF ANSWERED 2 IN PARTY, ASK:
PARTYSTR Do you consider yourself a STRONG Democrat or NOT a strong Democrat?

Not Strong/
Strong Don’t Know
June, 2007 19 15=34%
April, 2007 15 13=28%
January, 2007 17 14=31%
Mid-November, 2006 22 14=36%
Late-October, 2006 18 14=32%
Early-October, 2006 19 15=34%
September, 2006 18 16=34%
December, 2005 20 14=34%
December, 2004 19 15=34%
July, 2004 20 13=33%
August, 2003 15 16=31%
September, 2000 19 15=34%
Late-September, 1999 15 16=31%
August, 1999 15 18=33%
November, 1997 14 18=32%
October, 1995 14 16=30%
April, 1995 14 15=29%
October, 1994 18 14=32%
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PARTYSTR CONTINUED...

Not Strong/

Strong Don’t Know
July, 1994 15 18=33%
June, 1992 14 18=32%
May, 1990 16 17=33%
February, 1989 17 21=38%
May, 1988 19 19=38%
January, 1988 19 20=39%
May, 1987 18 19=37%
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